

## METRO WATER SERVICES STORMWATER DIVISION, NPDES OFFICE 1607 COUNTY HOSPITAL ROAD NASHVILLE, TN 37218

## METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

## Stormwater Quality Certification Statement for Metro Division of Solid Waste Licensees

On July 1, 2003, the Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County (Metro) was issued an NPDES Permit from the Tennessee Division of Water Pollution Control in accordance with the Federal Water Quality Act of 1987. This permit requires Metro to initiate various programs and activities aimed at eliminating both illicit and contaminated stormwater discharges within Nashville/Davidson County. Due to these permit responsibilities; henceforth, any entity wishing to secure and maintain a Solid Waste Hauler's License from the Metro Public Works Division of Solid Waste Management must sign and abide by the certification statement below.

I hereby certify, as a duly o	lesignated representa	tive of	(the licensee), that
			entire operation so as to not
create or contribute to wate	r pollution within Me	etro.	(the licensee) further
			revocation of its Metro Solid
	-		ement actions on the part of
Metro's NPDES Program.	ing that it is a g		,
drains, ditches, or creeks) stipulation applies to location conduct its business such a location that might be imparted to any other operated Metro Solid Waste Hauler's	and/or contaminate ons utilized by the So s; fleet maintenance/ acted by the license h tional activities relate s License. If you ha	ed stormwater ru blid Waste license storage sites, tran older's operations ed to the exercisinave any questions	o; illicit discharges (to storm noff and discharges. This holder on a routine basis to asfer stations, and any other s. This stipulation shall also ng of rights granted by the as to what would create or 5/Water Quality Program at
	Signature		Date
	Title		

Disclaimer: This certification represents no additional requirements to the licensee as it pertains to

State and Federal environmental regulations.